ADDENDUM #4 TO LEGAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT NO. 30001850 185255

The City requires the services of Littler Mendelson PC (outside legal counsel) to
represent the City’s interest in connection with the grievances filed by Officers Frashour
and Lewton and Sergeants Reyna and Birkinbine with respect to the Aaron Campbell

matter.

It is necessary to amend the contract to allow for continued payment so that all work
can continue without interruption, including but not limited to procedural arguments in
multiple grievances.

Legal Services Agreement No. 30001850, dated July 8, 2010, is revised as follows:
1. Amount of the agreement is increased by $300,000 to a total not to exceed

$750,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

LITTLER MENDELSON PC SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and
the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic
means, including the use of electronic signatures.

By: : Date:

Name:

Title:

Business License # 419484

Tax ID No. __94-2602731




Contract No. 30001850 Amendment/Change Order No. 4

Contract Title: Qutside Counsel: Grievance 1 8 5 2 5 5

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By Date
James H. Van Dyke, City Attorney

By Date
Portland Police Bureau

Approved as to Form:

By ~ Date
Office of City the Attorney




